

08.02.2023

File is taken up today on an application moved on behalf of plaintiff under Order 6 rule 17 read with Section 151 CPC on 06.02.2023.

Present: Sh. Basant Gupta, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.

Ld. Counsel for plaintiff submits that he had also filed another application under Order 6 rule 17 CPC on behalf of plaintiff on 18.01.2023 and he is not pressing this application and wants to proceed with the application moved on 06.02.2023. Considering the submissions made, application under Order 6 rule 17 CPC moved on 18.01.2023 is dismissed as not pressed.

Submissions are heard on the application under Order 6 rule 17 CPC filed on 06.02.2023.

By way of present amendment application, plaintiff is furnishing the valuation of the suit for the purpose of jurisdiction and court fees with the submissions that same could not be given inadvertently and due to typographic error.

Considering the submissions, the application is allowed. Amended plaint filed with the application is taken on record.

Let summons for settlement of issues be issued to defendants on filing of PF. PF be filed within 3 days from today.

Put up on date fixed i.e. **20.02.2023**.

(SUNIL CHAUDHARY)
ADJ-04/North-West
RHC/Delhi 08.02.2023