

31.10.2023

Present: Mr. Basant Gupta, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
Mr. Sanjay Aggarwal and Mr. Sanjeev Soni, Ld.
Counsel for defendant no. 1.

List of witnesses on behalf of plaintiff as filed on 25.08.2023 is on file. List of witnesses on behalf of defendant no. 1 as filed on 14.07.2023 is on file.

One application under Order 7 rule 14 (3) CPC on behalf of plaintiff as filed on 07.10.2023 is pending for disposal.

Ld. Counsel for defendant no. 1 submits that he has not received the copy of application. Copy of application is supplied to him.

One application under Order 6 rule 17 CPC on behalf of defendant no. 1 as filed on 26.09.2023 is on file. Its reply is filed on behalf of plaintiff. Copy of reply is supplied to Ld. Counsel for defendant no. 1.

Affidavit of plaintiff for his evidence is also filed. Copy of the same is supplied to Ld. Counsel for defendant no. 1.

One witness is present from DDA, Vikas Sadan with record. Another witness Amita Aggarwal is also present. As requested by Ld. Counsel for plaintiff, witnesses are discharged unexamined today.

As prayed, matter is adjourned for reply/arguments on the application of plaintiff under Order 7 rule 14 (3) CPC as well as for arguments on the application of defendant no. 1 under Order 6 rule 17 CPC on **20.02.2024**.

(SUNIL CHAUDHARY)
ADJ-04/North-West
RHC/Delhi 31.10.2023