

12.08.2024

Present : Sh. Basant Gupta, ld counsel for plaintiff with
plaintiff.

Sh. Sanjeev Soni, ld counsel for defendant no. 1.

Supplementary affidavit of evidence on behalf of
plaintiff is filed. Copy supplied.

PW-1 Vijay Goel is examined and cross-examined
partly. Further cross-examination is deferred as it is lunch time. It
is stated by the counsels that they are not available after lunch.

Put up for **19.11.2024** for further cross-examination
of PW-1 and remaining PE.

(SUNIL CHAUDHARY)
DJ-04, North West,
Rohini Courts, Delhi
12.08.2024