

19.11.2024

Present : Sh. Piyush Goel, proxy counsel for plaintiff with plaintiff.

Sh. Sanjeev Soni, Sh. Sanjay Aggarwal with Sh. Mandeep, Id counsel for defendant no. 1.

Main counsel for the plaintiff is not appearing and the witness is not ready to enter into the witness box for his further cross examination in the absence of the main counsel.

The counsels for the defendant stated that they have to appear in other matters so they cannot wait further. Board of the court is also not allowing to passover the matter further.

Evidence of the plaintiff is liable to be closed however, avoiding the adverse orders for today, the matter is adjourned for 11.03.2025 for PE.

The date is changed to **18.03.2025** as prayed by the Id counsel for the defendant.

Cost of Rs. 3000/- is imposed upon the plaintiff to be deposited with Advocates Welfare Funds, Rohini Court Bar Association/DLSA North-West/BAR Council of Delhi Indigent & Disabled Lawyers A/c on account of adjournment of the matter today.

(SUNIL CHAUDHARY)
DJ-04, North West,
Rohini Courts, Delhi
19.11.2024