

IA No. 04/2025 in CS DJ 908/2022
Vijay Goel Vs Ajay Goel

02.08.2025

File is taken up today on application moved on behalf of plaintiff for summoning the official witnesses.

Present: Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.

Let witnesses at serial no. 2 (b) & (c) i.e. Smt. Amita Aggarwal and concerned Record Clerk from DDA as mentioned in list of witnesses filed on behalf of plaintiff, be issued on taking steps, for date fixed i.e. 16.09.2025.

Steps be taken within 7 days from today.

(SUNIL CHAUDHARY)
DJ-04/North-West
RHC/Delhi 02.08.2025