

26.08.2025

Present: None.

Summons could not be issued as PF is not filed. One more opportunity granted to the plaintiff to take steps for service of defendants in terms of order of the last date of hearing.

Put up on **04.11.2025** for purpose fixed.

(SUNIL CHAUDHARY)
DJ-04/North-West
Rohini Courts/Delhi
26.08.2025