

16.09.2025

Present: Sh. Basant Gupta, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff with
plaintiff.

Sh. Mandeep Singh, Ld. Counsel for defendant no. 1.

Summoned witness i.e. Ms. Anita Aggarwal is present. She is examined partly as PW-2. Her further examination is deferred at request of Ld. Counsel for plaintiff as plaintiff has not brought the original document today required to be shown to the witness.

Other witness Mr. Naresh Kumar is present from DDA, INA, Vikas Sadan, New Delhi. He is examined as PW-3, cross examined and discharged.

Diet money are paid to witnesses. PW-2 be re-summoned on taking steps by plaintiff for next date of hearing.

Put up for further PE on 23.12.2025.

At request of Ld. Counsel for defendant, **next date i.e. 23.12.2025 is changed to 06.01.2026.**

(SUNIL CHAUDHARY)
DJ-04/North-West
RHC/Delhi 16.09.2025