

8 CS DJ 908/22 VIJAY GOEL Vs. AJAY GOEL

06.01.2026

Present: Sh. Basant Gupta, Ld. Counsel for Plaintiff.
Sh. Sanjeev Soni, Ld. Counsel for defendant no.1.
None for D-2.

Today matter is listed for PE.

Summoned witness Ms. Amita Aggarwal is present.
Perusal of order dated 16.09.2025 shows that PW-2 was partly examined and her examination was deferred at the request of Ld. Counsel for plaintiff as plaintiff has not brought the original documents. However, part examination of PW-2 has recorded and order dated 16.09.2025 is not available on file.

However, as per report of ahlmad certain documents vide CA No. 28743 have been sent to copying agency on 16.12.2025 and those documents have not been received back.

Ld. Counsel for plaintiff submitted that he has inspected the case file on 07.12.2025 and above documents have been received back from copying agency.

Let above documents which was sent in copying agency be called before NDOH.

Ld. Counsel for D-1 submitted that above witness has not filed affidavit by way of evidence and she cannot be examined straight way without filing affidavit.

Per Contra, ld. counsel for plaintiff submitted that on LDOH PW-2 was partly examined. However, Ld. Counsel for D-1 has not raised objection regarding the same.

Counsel for plaintiff submitted that he will the affidavit of evidence of PW-2 before NDOH with a copy to opposite party. Plaintiff is directed to steps accordingly for PE.

Matter be listed for PE on 02.06.2026.

(RAKESH KUMAR V)
DJ-04/North-West
Rohini Courts/Delhi
06.01.2026